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C 00 Initia) Commienis : 000
Report of a Biermial Canstruction Survey by Ed : g v
Mifler and Frank Strickland on January 21, 2015, | - ;! it
Records indicate this facility was first licensed or e (4 20
submitted on June 28, 2007 as a Home for the '
Aged (HA) housing sixdy beds. Therefore, the i
facility was surveyed for conformance with the
| applicable portions of the 2005 Rules far

Licensing of Adul Care Homes of Seven or More
Beds, applicable portions of the 2002 Edition of
the North Caralina Building Codefs), Eecﬁm 407
- Group 12,

Physical plant defiziencies were noted which
| require a plan of comection.

¢ 153) Exit Door Locks<Single Hand Mofion S jesy

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT -

104 NCAC 13F 0205  PHYSICAL
EMVIRONMENT

(h] The reguirements for cutside antrances and -
exils are;

(3) All exit doer locks shall be easily operable, by
| & single hand motion, from the inside at all imes
without keys; and '

| This Rule is not met as evidenced by:
| 1. Based on cbservation, the building was not
| malrtained in a safe manner by not proving single

< | PHYSICAL PLANT 104 MCAC 13F ﬂﬂﬂﬁ

hand motion door hardware at exits, This would
affect all residents, staff and visitors by requlrmg
mofe time to exit the building during an
BMErgenty,

Findings on Jarﬁuar-_..r 2, 2015;

8. The exterlor I{ltchun door replacement :I'n:rur
knab ook multiple hand mation 1o operate the

" Responses fo tha clled defickencies do nt I|

constiule an edmission or agreement by the -
faclity -::nthfr truth of the Facts glleged ar -

canclusiofis setforth in the Statement of -

Deflolencies: the plan of Comettion is pre- . l

- pared solely as a matter of compliance with

State lgw, M is a polley of Edenton House

' that the facliity ralntaln in a sate mariner bg.a
='-|:n'-a:rwd ing singls hant:l rru:IMn doar ha'dh-am

at exils. I'-"rnl.rk:lfng single hand motion door |
ardvire will slow fesidants, siaff and vishofs -
mera fime fo et the building during an
amergency as required in SECTION ,0300-

PHY SICAL ENVIRON I'-'IENT

1 .1|:'H:I . . - . . . n2|l_1 E.II.1..5
- Mew exit hardware wag pmn-err:.r Intlﬂlﬂ .
.an -Eudanl:Ir Hl-:hen daar :
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C 183

! o inciude but not lmited to:
(i Day Room,

| SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

a. The return HVAC grilles, exhaust fans and
ihelr radialion dampers have an'exoessive -
accumulation of dustilint in the fallowing Jt:-l:&tans

i Badroom 118,
. Corridar mbarseiﬁtlun at Nurs-c Eitallnn

|, Men Toillet Room near Bedroom 201 - [

¥.  Woamen Toilet Room near Bedroom 201
b.  The Beauty Shop vacuum breaker was
born apari haing repaired.

Fire Extinguishers S . C1B3 ¢

C10AMNCAC 13F 0308 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
| {a) Atleast one five pound or larger (nel- r:h:arga]

: :ﬁa raqulraﬁ SEI:TIL'-M ﬂz-nu PHH’EIEAL

PLANT 104 NENG 13F 'l.‘.".i;DE FIRE .

EXTINGUISHERS (a) At isast ane five pound|

or farger (et charge) A-B-C'type fire

EDENTON HOUSE -
_ EDENTON, NG 27932 : o Ry
el o SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES . PROVIDER" ' ~
PREE (EACH DEFICERCY MUST DE PRECEDED BY FULL pnlgm (EACH mafﬂ?ﬁfﬁcﬁﬁmﬁ:ﬂaa cOMPLETE
TAG REGULATORT OF LEC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) “Tag CRO5S-REFEREMCED TO THE mﬂpmmz . DATE
fo DEFIGJ'EM:\"_I A
€ 153 | Conftinuad From page 1 . 1: 153 -
door,
C 164 H::Llseheeplng ﬂl’hd Furnmhngsnﬂlean REp&I[‘&ﬂ I::r 164 s’ a pn|n::5,r ol E.:r-:ntqn House o keep o
. o h-::-u-gekaﬂplng and mrnlshlngs-ﬂleaﬁ F!Epmji-
SECTION ,0300 - F‘H\’EICAL PLANT :
which would prevent residents, steff and visitars
104 NCAC 13F .03068 HOUSEKEEPING AND P it ition l
FURNISHINGS gxposure 1o unsanibary cond ag reguined .
(a) Adult care homes shall: in rule SECTION .0300- PHYSICAL PLANT. | -
(1} have walls, cedings, and fioors or floor 104 NCAC. 13F 0306 HDIJ SEKEEFING
coverings kept chean and in good repair, Aru[: FUHHISHIHGS "
{2} have no chienic unpleasant adors; " iﬂJ eyl T v, . .
(3) have furniture clean and in good repair: | '
. Hv i
&) This Rule shall apgly to new and existing AC GRILLES, Euha st fans and their
facilities. radiation dampers accumulation -:::'Fd:l_ux-h'ﬁ-_ul
In Dy Résom, bedrooen 118, Corrider Intar-
This Rule is not. met as evidenced by: section at Murse Station, Men Tollel Room ~ |
1. Based on Observation, the facifity falled fo . near bedroom 201, Women Toikel Reom I'I'E!EIFI C OMTAIS,
provide an environment in accordance with this bedrocm 201 ware cleaned, amumulahnn u-f o
Rule. Thie would affect all residents, staffand ~ . | - dustliint wire remmm& )
visitors by exposing them to unsanitary conditions | ' ' '
and dirty components. . . (byThe heauty shap ma-l:uum hraak;e:r was S _
Findings: on January 21, 2015; | rePaIrE;l and r'zu:lliﬁﬁ":I : 021815 -
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SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

104 NCAC 13F .0310 ELECTRICAL OUTLETS'

All adull care home elecirioal pullats In wet
locations al sinks, bathrooms and oufside of

. buiiding shall have ground fault inferrupters,

This Rule s nut mel as evidenged I:u'g-' .
1. Based on Obsarvation, the faﬂhly failed ta
maintain in a safe manner, the electrical power

| receptackes in wet areas, This would affect all
| residents, staff and visitors by not providing

ground fault proteclion ko these devices,
Findings on January 21, 2015: '

| & The ground-fault ::'ircult-mter:uplar fGFEIJ
- electrical power recéptacle did not have elecirical.
| power and could niot be tested for ground faulls at

the following locations to include but nnt !Imuted
fo:
i, Screen porch near Bedroom 214.

C 188

" rpp]am:_im Ecr_een porch near Bedroom 214, .
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A I SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFCIEMCIES - I PRCVIDER'S PLAN -:ﬁr CORAECTION
FREFT {EACH DEFIGIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED I FULL . PREFIX ({EACH GORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CEMPLETS
TaG REGULATORY DR LSC IMENTIFYRG mnnmnqm TG n:nnss-HEFEREMEEI:- TO TI-IEnF'PFII‘_‘IP-HI-i.TE B E ) =
o DEFICIENCY) - :
C 183 | Continued From page 2 . ' ' .
pag G183 ) u-xl:lngmsharrs requlred for egeh 2,500 squarq
A-B-C type fire extinguisher is ra:;uuad for; ﬂﬂ:h et uiﬂuur aréa or fEl::IJbﬂ 1here¢1‘
2,500 square feet of floor area or Fral:lmmharﬁn[ R tElJ e i' .
(b) One five pound or larger (net charge) A-B-C /| % |- ' ' L aEMans
of CO/2 ype fs required in thekilchen and, v-Ihara ' o L “dw Hall purta.ble fre: e:tlu'-gulsh:: ) N
applicable, in the maintenance shop, ' " Inepecled 0215, T ¢ o || . '
This Rule is not met as evidenced by ) 1
1. Based on observation, the facility failed to.
provide an enviranment in aceordinoe: with this
Rule, This could affect all residents, staff and
visitors by not having emergency Bqulpmant in-
| proper working order.
' Findings an January 21, 2015
(@ On the Laundry Hall, the portable fire
extinguizher maintenance tag indicated that the
annual malntenance had expired on May 2014,
C 18d| Electrical Qutlets in Wei Locations

As required SECTION. 0300 - PHYSICAL |
PLANT 106 NCAC 13F 0310 ELECTRICAL |
GUTLE'!'_S. All adull gare homia glec*lrl&g:l : A
outleds In wel locafions at sinks, bathroom
and oatgide of baliding.- shall have gredend fuull:
. Interrunters s a pﬂ'."u:j"trl' Edenton Hedige
'rc- raintaln in & safe rnannnr tha aloctrical
[ puvuar :mpta-:laa in wet areas. Not pru'.lldlngl
around fau't prutal::ﬂcm lo these devdeas wil
gffecl residents, stalf and visilors, |
1@l
ﬁmund =faull nlrml-ntem;:-t:r :GFGI]
&hl::l.t‘it-u power ra-:aptada will be mpalred ar L
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SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES

il nnnulnEn'sernannEcmu 1 om

(4] 1D ! [l
FREFIX [EAGH DEFICIENTY MUST BE PREC BY i
TAG |  REGULATORY OR LSG IDENTIAYBIG WEORMATI3K) e céé‘é‘ihiﬁ“z:éﬁﬁéﬁﬁé‘mﬁdfm v
. : DEFI::lr:m:'f, |
C 189| Building E-quipmenl_ Maintained Safe, Operating | C 188 - It i & pnliq::,r uF Edentm Housa Building |:
. R - Equipment bio Maintained Safe, Operaling as | -
ffﬂﬂﬂ;‘?gﬁ”a;ﬁ”sﬁ%Tw fequired in Rule SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL -
REQUIREMENTS - . . 4 PLANT 104 NCAC 13 F-0301 OTHER N
{a) The bullding and-al fire salet:nf electiizal, | REQUIRMENTS 1, (5] The bullding:and all ' |
machanical, and plumbing equipment in an adul! fire safety, slechrical , mechanlzal, and |
care home shall be maintained jn g sam and plumbing equipment In an adull care home
me?;llzgﬂiu:m:':;? — d exisi ‘maintained in o safe and operation condition,
5 o new and axisting.
facilifies with the exception of Paragraph () Wall-mourghd | mﬂrﬂm Eghh'raj o ko ok
which shall not appiy to existing facilfies, on backup piwer when the test butina 1s
| pushed, This could affect ut rasidahis, staff
.and wishlars f thie egress r:a!hma:.m ware nut
This Rule Is notmet as evidenced by: illuminated n an: ernzﬁgmy
1. Based on observation, the Bullding was niot . A, Ii., i, b, v, ;
irin & b it ' .
Ei‘;“u':a Thaﬁﬁg“e’m“f = "f;:’;'::;gtﬁ’u‘:z' r:'fm  Emergency lightfs) batleries wil b raparr'ed © DAMENMS.
NC State Bullding Code. This could affect all or replaced. R '
ﬁ?ﬂﬂfhﬁ:ﬁﬂi:?:;::?l:s i 1':& :E"-EH paﬂ_ ""'EW _ _2.-:J_E_Is_a pl:dl_r:y' n_fm.E-dEnt-nn Hodge to-mainital
Findings on January 21 mﬁ?{ Fgency . in & safe mannes t}j-_unsl._.lrh'ug that all corrid
8, Wallmounted emergency Bght(s) did not doors {re-sr@kt resisting, as ra_qu_lred by 1.
work on backup power when the test button was *. Code. This could affect all residents, staff
pushed in the fallawing locations o mcluda bt wnd visftora by net containing smoka. anu fira[
not limited Lo in the rosm of nrng-rl
i Corridor near bedroom 118/110. 2L .
. igwla | , . -
::I. F:Q?:T}T:I?l; el EEI?IEI:IE' “Thier Dutéh door Bt the hlumi;s Hlation 'maa _|:;|2,l-:| BMS
. Corridor near bedroam. 112/110. ' .’*Pﬂ""'d ol
v.  Laundry Hall ' l
2 Based on observation, the bullding was not
maintamed.in a safe manner by failing to ensure .
that the all corridor doors are smoke resisting, as -
required by Code. This could affect all residents,
staff and visliors by not containing smoke and fire |
in the room of origin
Findings on Jahuary 21, 2015
i, The Dutch door al the Nurses Station did not
hiave a smoke tight seal between the hwa lsafs,
Divisian of Heallh Service Fergutalicn M, R e .
STATE FORM L Tsaz Lk It cnliramtion sl 4 of §

Bty L g L




—_————

ot R RGNS QMM ABAB

FERM APPROVED
Division of Health Service Re uJE‘f.Iun . . T _ : ov
STATEMEMNT OF DERICIENCIES (=1} PHWIDEHI'H':.IF'F‘L[MLIP. uz MIIPLE-CDHETNJGTIDH : :
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION DENTIFICATION HLIMEEFI . & BI-UILI'.‘||HI'.].' 1 ! ‘I;':..:! E;EEE;F
HALD21005 . fmwwe . | 0uzie0s
MAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER . E:TREET ADORESS, CITY, STATE, 29 v;unc— ' '
' 323 MEDICAL ARTB DRIVE
EDENTON HOUSE
1 EBEu'mH, LT zmz E o _ )
ey D SUMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES o . PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ~ | | g
PREFX (BACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED DYFULL | prErx (EACH CORRECTWEACTION SHOULDBE | compLETe
TAG REGULATCRY O LEC IDENTIFYING INSCRMATIGH! Tas CROSE HEFFF,EFEE.DTQTHE.!FF“DFRL&,TE O DATE
' . - . DEEIGIENCY) - S
C 188 | Cominued From page 4 ciee v
3. Basedon cbservations; tha Eulrdfng wag nul L ;3'[;:, In ,HE"}.;{M'HEH mﬂh;,;“, Closat -
maintained in a safe manner becauseof - | [ .
N O - i Y ﬂfE'd Lo
| breachies through the fire-resistance.rated SRR ihe'fire collar was repaired 3nd replaced back : :
construction nvalidates its integrity. This eowld - + |/ te/proet location atthe calling prolecting tis C o paMeis
affect ail residents, staff and visitors if smokeffire | FWC vent pipes.
fs not contained in Room or I:nrnpanmanl uf 3(b) Dryer Venl Roam gaps ranging from 1.|'E|
;:‘Iﬂ;ﬂ ; 21, 4018 |t o3 inches around the gas plipe
naings on January N penatratin h e cels aa'bwas :
a. In the Kitchen Mecharical Gloset the fire ~ P ;d' g """:‘“""’ oo ing assambly 02118015
collar had faling down from s proper location at "'E'F“" K SR
the ceiling protection.the PV vent pipes. 7 P
b.  Dryer Vent Room there were gaps; Fangmg
fram 178 to 378 inches around the gas pipe -
penstrating through the ceiling assembly.
4. Based on observation, the bullding wag not 4.1 I’r'a policy of Edenton House b I'I.'Iili'l.lﬂh'l. :
maintained in a safe manner by failing to ensure’ in arsufa manner En:-urlng that du!hes- dryer .
that clothes dryer duct is not damaged. This could Lo udm n-:d-d
' 5 ﬂ ﬂ Ed .
affect all residents, staff and visitors by alrml.rmg - 8 mag _ .
lint to accumulate (fuel for.a fire) 4L : N
Findings on January 21, 2015; o -] The E‘“‘"‘Eﬂ ane arstion duc was raplaced - GVTH
& The clothes dryer transitlon duct was ' ' | s nacw duet,: e
| crushed and had holes in i, L S
5. Based on Observation, the. Building was not- | - g 2 .Eé'a} Comldor godr to: |El.jl'.ldrj'..l'ﬂl:|r‘l1 ﬁedgé :
maintain in a safe manner, some corridor doors g e
L | removed allewing door Lo release with a push
were held open by devices that do not refease - - R i ﬂ, lhe dr:u:-r . . adIaNE L
with a push or pull of the door, This could affect. [+ - | . 87PY TR B L

@l residents, steff and Visifors By not cantainlng
smoke and fire in the room of arigin.
Findings on January 21, 2045:
a. -Corridor door to the Laundry was wedged
DFE” ’ A e e b . .
: ﬁ Tha, fzu:uht-' shall mmmah i & sa{a msnnef K
6. Based on Observation, the facility was not byhmnng fire rated doors that cloge L
maintained in a safe manner by havirg fire rata:r -
diore that did nat close Eﬂmplﬂlﬁh’ in-order 1o . ' n:nml:lhafehr ||'| :::r‘duri.u Dnntam 'Eﬂ'l'll:ll:E and firg.
contain smoke and fire. This could affect all . | This could famm i-'|||__l‘"ﬂildm15| stalf and visitars
residents, staff and visitors. by not -::untamlr:lg s : o hy id mmulmng amul-:-: um:l fira in l.ha
:i‘-ﬂ-ilnﬂ of Headh Serdce Regulation - T ’ oy, A
EVATE FORM . K n 'I"-EI:EE1 A et lrauqdrnaunn aliggl Safh
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& BUILDING: .04
HALDZ2100% BMNG Mi2172015
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o | SUNRAARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIER o | . PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION | s
PFREFX [EACH DEFICIENCY MUET BE PRECEDED BY EULL PREF[K céEAEH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE
TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INF'EI-RA'IP.TII:I-HL T G55 REFEH.EHEED TAOTHE APPROPRIATE - DWTE
DEFIIZ'IEHC"I'] . -
C 189 | Continued Fram page 5 C 185
smoke and fire in the fire: compartrment of arlgln . ) _mpﬂ'rrnnnl' of cn'igln
Findings on January 21, 2015 -~ Bja) - ' . :
la  Tholeft leaf af the .H-DD Hall c:rnss-e:m-pdnr : ’ o :
# leaf of 0 Hall idor ;
\ doors did not latch whin activated by the fire The leftiagf o the 30 Ha m“mm o oznehs
| akarmm system, dobr Falch was naplafed and rapalr'e-c-‘ ' :
|
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